(O Tarkett

Combined Shareholders’ Meeting of April 29, 2022

Number of shares and voting rights as of March 25, 2022

Pursuant to Article R. 22-10-23 of the French Commercial Code, the Company hereby informs its shareholders of the
number of shares and voting rights as of March 25, 2022, which is the publication date in the French Bulletin des
Annonces Légales Obligatoires (BALO) of the preliminary notice of meeting to this Shareholders’ Meeting in

accordance with Article R. 225-73 of the French Commercial Code.

Ownership

Pure registered shares

- of which treasury shares :
Administered registered shares
- of which treasury shares :

TOTAL REGISTERED SHARES :

Bearer shares
- of which treasury shares :

TOTAL OF COMPANY'S SHARES :

Number of
shares

521 158
247 555
57 841 469
0

58 362 627
7187 654
0

65 550 281

% Share
capital

0,80%
0,38%
88,24%
0,00%
89,03%
10,97%

0,00%

Number of
shares with
single voting

rights
31943

57 831 796

57 863 739

7187 654
0

65 051 393

**%k

Number of
shares with
double voting
rights

241 660

9673

251 333

251 333

Total number of
votes

515 263

57 851 142

58 366 405
7187 654
0

65 554 059

% Votes

0,79%

88,25%

89.04%
10,96%

Theoretical
voting rights

65 801 614



