

## Combined Shareholders' Meeting of April 29, 2022

## Number of shares and voting rights as of March 25, 2022

Pursuant to Article R. 22-10-23 of the French Commercial Code, the Company hereby informs its shareholders of the number of shares and voting rights as of March 25, 2022, which is the publication date in the French Bulletin des *Annonces Légales Obligatoires* (BALO) of the preliminary notice of meeting to this Shareholders' Meeting in accordance with Article R. 225-73 of the French Commercial Code.

Ownership	Number of shares	% Share capital	Number of shares with single voting rights	Number of shares with double voting rights	Total number of votes	% Votes	Theoretical voting rights
Pure registered shares	521 158	0,80%	31 943	241 660	515 263	0,79%	
- of which treasury shares :	247 555	0,38%					
Administered registered shares	57 841 469	88,24%	57 831 796	9 673	57 851 142	88,25%	
- of which treasury shares :	0	0,00%					
TOTAL REGISTERED SHARES :	58 362 627	89,03%	57 863 739	251 333	58 366 405	89,04%	
Bearer shares	7 187 654	10,97%	7 187 654		7 187 654	10,96%	
- of which treasury shares :	0	0,00%	0		0		
TOTAL OF COMPANY'S SHARES:	65 550 281		65 051 393	251 333	65 554 059		65 801 614